
LAWS OF SPECIAL SESSION, 1919—CH. 3-4. 1657 

No. 2, A.] 	 [Published Sept. 11, 1919. 
CHAPTER 3 

AN ACT to create paragraphs (a) and (b) of subsection (1), 
section 20.21, relating to appropriation to the state superin-
tendent of public instruction. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There are added to subsection (1) of section 

20.21 two paragraphs to read: (20.21) (1) (a) To the state 
superintendent an annual salary of five thousand dollars. 

(b) Not to exceed two hundred and fifty dollars to carry out 
the provisions of subsection (8) of section 14.57. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect as of July 1, 1919. 
Approved Sept. 8, 1919. 

No. 3, A.] 	 [Published Sept. 11, 1919. 
CHAPTER 4 

AN ACT to create section 943k of the statutes, relating to vali-
dating bonds proposed to be issued under section 942 of the 
statutes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read: 

Section 943k. Whenever any village organized under the laws 
of this state shall have within its boundaries the same terri-
tory as that which constitutes a school district and whenever 
said school district shall have issued its bonds for school pur-
poses up to the extent of its constitutional limitation and when-
ever said village shall have determined to issue its village bonds 
under section 942 of the statutes for the construction of school 
buildings and whenever said question shall have been submitted 
to the qualified electors of said village at a special election duly 
called and duly held as provided by law and whenever a ma-
jority of the qualified electors of any village shall have voted in 
favor of the issuing of such bonds for said purpose, such bonds 
shall be and they are hereby declared to be in all respects valid, 
legal and binding upon such village, provided said bonds are 
issued within three years following the date of such election. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved Sept. 8, 1919. 


